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Yeraco £ & P PO Box 730 S S
Hobbs NM 88241-0730 o ) )
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November 25, 1992

New Mexico Energy & Minerals Department

0il Conservation Division

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Attention: Mr. William J. LeMay - Director

RE: ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX OII, WELIL, LOCATION
L. Van Etten No. 13
Cass Penn Pool
1653’ FSL, 2307’ FWL, Unit K
Section 9, T-20-S, R~37-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Texaco E & P Inc. respectfully requests your approval of this
administrative application for the subject Unorthodox 0il Well
Location.

Texaco drilled its L. Van Etten No. 13 with the intention of
completing in the Weir Blinebry, Monument Tubb, or Wildcat
Pennsylvanian. It was drilled at a standard location for these
three target 2zones. After the well was completed, the NMOCD in
Hobbs informed Texaco that the well will be in the Cass Penn Pool.
As a result, it is at an unorthodox oil well location because it is
located more than 150’ from the center of either quarter/quarter
section dedicated to the well. The location of Well No. 13 is 1653’
FSL, 2307’ FWL, Unit Letter K, Section 9, Township 20 South, Range
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Attached is a map showing offset operators and a Form C-102 plat.
A copy of this letter and attachments are being furnished by
Certified Mail to offset operators as their notice of this
application. If you have any dquestions or require further
information concerning this application, please contact me at (505)
397-0429.

Robert E. Hart
Production Engineer

Attachments
File
Chrono

cc: NMOCD - Hobbs, NM



TEXACO E & P INC.
L. Van Etten Lease
Well No. 13

Application for Unorthodox
0il Well Location
Cass Penn Pool
1653’ FSL and 2307’ FWL
Section 9, T-20-S, R-37-E
Lea County, New Mexico

OFFSET OPERATORS

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. | Marathon 0il Company
P.O. Box 1150 P.0O. Box 552
Midland, TX 79702 Midland, TX 79702



TEXACO E & P INC.
I.. Van Etten Lease
Well No. 13

Application for Unorthodox
0il Well Location
Cass Penn Pool
1653’ FSL and 2307’ FWL
Section 9, T-20-S, R-37-E
Lea County, New Mexico
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Eubmlﬂo *&P“’.Pﬂ“ N Z/ State of New Mexico Form C-102 T

 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1.89
gml.l:zem Yoot o '
-]
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
©.0. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088
( Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

QISTRICT NI
P.O. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Rio B Anec,
1000 nzos R4, NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

r}pcnux Ceae Well'Ra.
TEXACO EXPL. AND PROD. INC. L. VAN ETTEN 13
Uait Letter Section Townthip . Range County
K . 9 20-South R-37-E NMPM Lea
Actial Footage Locatioa of Well:
1653 fet fromthe___South liveand 2307 feet fromthe  WEBE ~  yige
Ground tevel Elev, Produciag Formation Pool Dedlicated Acreage:
3541 Penn: ylvanian - Cass Penn _ 80 Acres
1. Ouumet}waaugededimdwuwubjeawellbycdaodpendlorhndmnuwhontheplnbelow : T
2. If more than one lease [s dedicated to the well, outline each and ideatify the ownership thereof (both ac to working interest and royaity).
3. If more than onoe lease of different ownership is dedicated o the well, have the hiaedohll owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes D No If answer is “yer" type of consolidation
1 angwer §s “oo™ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if
No allowsble will be udgncd to the well untif all interests have boeen coasolidated (by comnumunuon. ugitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until & non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, bax been approved by the Division.
@- ¥ ? l @®| OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
’ I hereby certify that the information
l l comtained herein in true and complete 1o the
( { | best of my knowledge and belicf.
~ |
' | o V002
; } YPrinted Name
— e e et e [ it e e e e -t ———— e e— e e ——— i | Royce D. Mariott
B r : T Positicn
Division Surveyor
l ' Company
: : Texaco Expl. & Prod.
Date
I | September 3, 1992
u mmmli_ 9 uml:llunuuml%lmxumnummml. SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
= l l § I hereby certify that the well location shown
| 5 ' = | on this plat was plotted from field motes of]
{ l 2\ l i = | actual swrveys made by me or under my
. ot \0 ' = | supervison, and that the same is true and
l ?O' 13 . l q E carrect to the best of my knowledge and '
2« 13ko o - = | belief,
] -
: . ! 72301 —] l E Date Surveyed
= i ——-—Z’———-—-}——-—-—-———-E September 1, 1992
= s 8o 5 | Signature & Seai of
: l . g\ . I?°o- O I fz | Profestional Surveyor
= 2 | L o \24 | 3
o 0 ' =
S . l #oe o | *® :
: | | A
:'.: } ; E C{plhcau: No.
= Pt 1 Pr 5 _ munmé 7254 John S. Piper
. . ] [l . . . 1
10 330 660 950 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0 l




November 25, 1992

New Mexico Energy & Minerals Department

0il Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Attention: Mr. William J. LeMay - Director

RE: ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX OIL WELIL ILOCATION
L. Van Etten No. 13
Cass Penn Pool
1653/ FSL, 2307’ FWL, Unit K
Section 9, T-20-S, R-37-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Texaco E & P Inc. respectfully requests your approval of this
administrative application for the subject Unorthodox 0il Well

Location.

Texaco drilled its L. Van Etten No. 13 with the intention of
completing in the Weir Blinebry, Monument Tubb, or Wildcat
Pennsylvanian. It was drilled at a standard location for these
three target zones. After the well was completed, the NMOCD in
Hobbs informed Texaco that the well will be in the Cass Penn Pool.
As a result, it is at an unorthodox oil well location because it is
located more than 150’ from the center of either quarter/quarter
section dedicated to the well. The location of Well No. 13 is 1653’
FSL, 2307’ FWL, Unit Letter K, Section 9, Township 20 South, Range
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Attached is a map showing offset operators and a Form C-102 plat.
A copy of this letter and attachments are being furnished by
Certified Mail to offset operators as their notice of this
application. If you have any dquestions or require further
information concerning this application, please contact me at (505)
397-0429.

Sincerely,

Lo 5 AT

Robert E. Hart
Production Engineer

Attachments
File
Chrono

cc: NMOCD - Hobbs, NM



TEXACO E & P INC.
L. Van Etten Lease
Well No. 13

Application for Unorthodox
01l Well Location
Cass Penn Pool
1653’ FSL and 2307’ FWL
Section 9, T-20-S, R-37-E
Lea County, New Mexico

OFFSET_OPERATORS

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Marathon 0il Company
P.O. Box 1150 P.O. Box 552
Midland, TX 79702 - Midland, TX 79702



TEXACO E & P INC.
L. Van Etten Lease
Well No. 13

Application for Unorthodox

16

Section 9,
Lea County,

0il Well Location
Cass Penn Pool
537’ FSL and 2307’ FWL

T-20-S, R-37-E
New Mexico
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©,0. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240
DISTRICT N
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesla, NM 88210

1000 Rjo Brazos R4, Artec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico
_ Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C.102 [
Reviced 1.1.89

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Al Distances must be from the outer boundariaes of the section
Opetaloc Lease well Ro.
TEXACO EXPL. AND PROD. INC. L. VAN ETTEN 13
Unit Letter Soction ‘Townthip : Range County
K . 9 20-South R-37-E NMPM Lea

Actual Footage Locstion of Well:

1653 feet fromthe__ South liosand 2307 feet fromthe WEBL ~  jine
Grouad tevel Elev. Producisg Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

3541 Penn: ylvanian Cass Penn 80 Acres

Yes

this form if

0 ™
16 answer Is “po™ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse side of

1. Outliae the acreage dedicated to the subjoct well byeolomdpendlorludmnumksoudwpldbdw
2. 1f more than one leass {s dodicated to the well, outline each and ideatifly the ownership theseof (both st to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than ona lease of differcnt ownership s dodicated to the well, have ths laterest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unltization, force-pooling, etc.?

If answer is "yes” type of consolidation

Nao aliowshls will be udgued to the well uatil all {oterests have boea consolidated (by coammliuuon. uaitization, forced-pooling, or atherwise)
or unti! & noa-standard unit, eliminating such iaterest, has been approved by the Divizioa.
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330 660 9% 1320 1650

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information
contained harein in true and complete to the
best of ey hnowledge and belief.

e W D0

P

Printed Name
Royce D. Mariott
Position
Division Survevyor
Company
Texaco Expl. & Prod.
Date
September 3, 1992
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of]
actual surveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct 1o the best of my knowledge and|’
belief.

Date Surveyed

September 1, 1992

Signature & Seal of
Prolessional Surveyor

Qped D

Cqpdlicate No.

7254 John S. Piper
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November 25, 1992

New Mexico Energy & Minerals Department

0il Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Attention: Mr. William J. LeMay - Director

RE: ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX OIL WELL LOCATION
L. Van Etten No. 13
Cass Penn Pool
1653’ FSL, 2307’ FWL, Unit K
Section 9, T-20-S, R-37-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Texaco E & P Inc. respectfully requests your approval of this
administrative application for the subject Unorthodox 0il Well
Location.

Texaco drilled its L. Van Etten No. 13 with the intention of
completing in the Weir Blinebry, Monument Tubb, or Wildcat
Pennsylvanian. It was drilled at a standard location for these
three target zones. After the well was completed, the NMOCD in
Hobbs informed Texaco that the well will be in the Cass Penn Pool.
As a result, it is at an unorthodox oil well location because it is
located more than 150’ from the center of either quarter/quarter
section dedicated to the well. The location of Well No. 13 is 1653’
FSL, 2307’ FWL, Unit Letter K, Section 9, Township 20 South, Range
37 EBast, Lea County, New Mexico.

Attached is a map showing offset operators and a Form C-102 plat.
A copy of this letter and attachments are being furnished by
Certified Mail to offset operators as their notice of this
application. If you have any questions or require further
information concerning this application, please contact me at (505)
397-0429.

Sincerely,

Robert E. Hart
Production Engineer

Attachments

File
Chrono

cc: NMOCD - Hobbs, NM



TEXACO E & P INC.
I.. Van Etten Lease
Well No. 13

Application for Unorthodox
0il Well Location
Cass Penn Pool
16537 FSL and 2307’ FWL
Section 9, T-20-S, R-37-E
Lea County, New Mexico

OFFSET OPERATORS

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. | Marathon 0il Company
P.O. Box 1150 P.0O. Box 552
Midland, TX 79702 . Midland, TX 79702



TEXACO E & P INC.
L. Van Etten Lease
Well No. 13

Application for Unorthodox
0il Well Location
Cass Penn Pool
1653’ FSL and 2307’ FWL
Section 9, T-20-S, R-37-E
Lea County, New Mexico
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"E J 0 (/ | State of New Mexico Form C-102 T
uhmluo pm‘pdlla _ Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Rmd 1.1.89
Stats Leuo 4 . ) :
Foo Lesse -3
> OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
TR 1980, Hobbe, NM 28240 P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
P.O. Dnawer DD, Antesla, NM 88210
DISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundarias of the section
(Operaie Tease Wdl'Na
TEXACO EXPL. AND PROD. INC. L. VAN ETTEN 13
alt Letter Section ‘Township . Range County — L—
K 9 20-South R-37-E  oum|  Lea (/f’m’gr
Actus] Footage Locstioa of Well: %—/—’//"‘
1653 feet fromthe __South liooand 2307 fet fromthe WEBL -~ gy
Grouad level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3541 Penn: ylvanian - Cass Penn 80 Acces
L Oullnememcdediwcdlouwubjoamubycolomdpeodlorludmunmhmﬂnplubdw -
2 lfml!unooelelu fs dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership theroof (both 28 to working intereit and royalty).
3. l[mvﬁuaoncl«no{diﬂaw&ownetﬂﬂphdedlcuadloﬁnﬂhnﬂuht'.aulohllownenbeencoonﬁdnndbymnuniuuuon.
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes 0 we If answer is “yes” type of cousolidation
If answer Is "no™ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea coasolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necoessary.
No atlowsble will be assigned to the well uatit all interests have boea consolidated (by commmliuuoa. unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or untit a non-standard unit, eliminating such {nterest, hat been approved by the Division.
@ ¥ ? l ® | OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby centify that the information
t l consained herein in true and complete to the
| | best of my knowledge and belicf.
| I
| | e 0TI
| I (£ < 7
e s o e e e e e et e e et s e s e e e e e 1t et e s e e Royce D. Mariott
r .}— Position
1 | Division Surveyor
Company
= ! Texaco Expl. & Prod.
Date
| | September 3. 1992
EMMMMW!LMW 9 uluwlmmlu1lmnummunuu L SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
= | | 2 | 1 hereby certify hat the well location shown
I 5 | = | on this plat was ploited from field notes of]
{ ‘ 2\ ,.' | T = | actual swrveys made by me or under my
. 4 \0 _ = | supervison, and that the same is true and}
k 6}0 13 . } q -=- correct o the best of my knowledge and
13650 Q9 . = | belief.
E . | -
2 | 2307 — I E [ Dats Surveyed
- t —-'—-7—'—_——4— —————— £l September 1, 1992
- | Y , .4804‘ 0 | E | Siguature & Seal of
E l g . ?%, ® I e | Professional Surveyor
2 | Fo e B S - g
: l '
::‘:: |l { E C{plﬁcau: No.
Sy L1103 nmmwulwumlé 7254 John S§. Piper
L .
1o 30 6 1920 1650 1560 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 s o |

-



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERAL®AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEVED 5 cCONSERVATION DIVISION
N : 0\* HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE
&<V DES R AN 9 :

12 -2 -92
POST OFFICE BOX 1980
BRUCE KING HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR (5051 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:
MC
DHC
NSL X
NSP
SWD
WFX
PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Aegac, syl JPnd S Lol . # 3K G937

Operator v Lease & Well No. Unit

and my recommendagions are as follows:

& dr7
4

Yo very trul

Jerry Sext
Supervisor, District 1

/ed
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